Dr. Steven Wigdor Board Certified Optometric Physician

17941 Biscayne Boulevard Aventura, Florida 33160 (305) 931-0225 Fax 305-931-0238 3650 N. Federal Highway Lighthouse Point, Florida 33064 (954) 943-6210 Fax 954-943-5148

www.eyecareandeywear.com

LATISSE INFORMED CONSENT

Proposed Treatment

LATISSETM solution is a prescription treatment for hypotrichosis (having inadequate or not enough eyelashes) used to grow eyelashes, and has been demonstrated in clinical trials to make them grow longer, thicker, and/or darker. Application of LATISSETM is to each upper eyelid only, on a daily basis, using the applicators provided in the LATISSETM kit.

Instructions for Use

I have been provided instructions for LATISSETM use that have been prepared by Allergan (the supplier of LATISSETM) and I agree to follow these instructions. I understand that Allergan has informed users that an additional application of LATISSETM (more than one drop of solution per upper eyelid per evening) will not increase the growth of eyelashes and that I should NOT apply LATISSETM to the lower eyelash line.

Anticipated Benefit

Response of eyelash growth to LATISSETM treatment is gradual and usually is seen following 8 weeks of recommended daily application, with full benefits usually occurring following 16 weeks of recommended daily application. I understand that the benefits of LATISSETM are only expected to continue with continued daily use of LATISSETM as recommended. I understand that if treatment is stopped, my lashes will slowly go back to their original appearance.

Pregnancy

I understand that there are certain conditions where LATISSETM is not recommended. This includes pregnancy or breast feeding. Neither of these conditions apply to me, and I understand that I need to stop the use of LATISSETM if conditions change.

Risks and Complications

- I understand that the most common side effects after using LATISSETM solution are an itching sensation in the eyes and/or eye redness, which was reported in approximately 4% of patients in clinical studies. These may occur immediately after use, but should usually last only for a short period of time. Eye itching and eye redness are not allergic reactions, and do not mean that your eyes are being harmed.
- LATISSETM use may cause darkening of the eyelid skin which may be reversible. Although not reported in clinical studies, LATISSETM use may also cause increased brown pigmentation of the colored part of the eye which is likely to be permanent.
- The active ingredient in LATISSETM is used to treat ocular hypertension. Patients with glaucoma need to be followed to ensure the desired ocular pressure is continuing to be obtained. LATISSETM should be used with caution in patients with active intraocular inflamation, and those at risk for macular edema. Contact lenses should be removed prior to application of solution and may be reinserted 15 minues following its administration.

| I have read the above and understand it. My questions have been answered satisfactorily by the doctor or doctor's associates. I accept the possible risks and complications of the treatment. | | |
|--|-------------------|------------------------|
| Patient Name (print) | Patient Signature | Patient Signature Date |
| Witness Name (print) | Witness Signature | Witness Signature Date |